

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23585/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2011 in FAO No.4673/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM SUNDER @ BIDDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for placing additional documents on record)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|